
Site List for High School Counselor Web Cast

NOTE:  Registration begins at 8:00 a.m.  The program starts at 9:00 a.m.  and ends at 12:15 p.m.  
Changes to the host site list will be posted at www.michigan.gov/studentaid. 

October 28, 2011

10/25/2011 4:05 PM

Web Cast Location Site Contact Lunch 
Provided

Special Instructions

Adrian College

Caine Student Center Hickman Board Room

1325 Williams Street

Adrian 49221

Free parking on street and in specified lots.

YPhone: 517-265-5161-4306

Fax: 517-264-3153

Email: aborn@adrian.edu

Contact: Amanda Born

Albion College

Kellogg Center, Room 339

611 E. Porter Street

Albion 49224

Free parking

Phone: 517-629-0496; 517-414-9197

Fax: 517-629-0569

Email: dlerew@albion.edu

Contact: Dory Lerew

Alpena Community College

Center Building, Rooms 104 & 106

665 Johnson Street

Alpena 49707

YPhone: 989-358-7229

Fax: 989-358-7541

Email: rooser@alpenacc.edu

Contact: Robert Roose

Baker College-Cadillac

Baker College of Cadillac Student Center

9600 E 13th Street

Cadillac 49601

NPhone: 231-876-3106

Fax: 231-876-3443

Email: Kristin.hathaway@baker.edu

Contact: Kristin Hathaway

Baker College-Muskegon

Auditorium Room at Front Entrance

1903 Marquette Avenue

Muskegon 49442

Signage will be posted

YPhone: 231-777-5268

Fax: 231-777-5264

Email: Leslie.jolman@baker.edu

Contact: Leslie Jolman

Bay de Noc Community College

Joseph Heirman, Room 958

2001 North Lincoln Road

Escanaba 49829

Parking Lot D

YPhone: 800-221-2001-4096

Fax: 906-217-1715

Email: joraszb@baycollege.edu

Contact: Brooke Jorasz

Bay-Arenac ISD/Delta College

Bay Arenac Career Center Lecture Theater

4155 Monitor Road

Bay City 48706

Phone: 989-686-4770-3420

Fax:

Email: gerhartv@baisd.net

Contact: Val Gerhart
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Central Michigan University

Bovee University Center Auditorium

103 E Preston St. Room 302

Mount Pleasant 48858

Parking will be in Lot 18 or 27. Maps and passes will be 
mailed to each registrant.

YPhone: 989-774-7449

Fax: 989-774-3634

Email: davis11m@cmich.edu

Contact: Maggie Polley, Tanya Mogg

Cleary University-Howell

Johnson Center

3750 Cleary Drive

Howell 48843

Free

NPhone: 517-338-3042

Fax: 517-552-8022

Email: vscampbell@cleary.edu

Contact: Vesta Smith-Campbell

Concordia University

Student Union Riverside Rooms

4090 Geddes Road

Ann Arbor 48105

NPhone: 734-995-7322

Fax: 734-995-7530

Email: emhofs@cuaa.edu

Contact: Shari Emhoff

Glen Oaks Community College

Building E - Library

62249 Shimmel Road

Centreville 49032

NPhone: 269-294-4322

Fax: 269-467-9068

Email: jzimmerman@glenoaks.edu

Contact: Jean Zimmerman

Gogebic-Ontonogan ISD

ISD Office

202 Elm Street

Bergland 49910-0218

Phone: 906-575-3438

Fax:

Email: kkangas@goisd.org

Contact: Kim Kangas

Grand Valley State University

Kirkhof Center, Grand River Room 2250

1110 Kirkof Center, 1 Campus Drive

Allendale 49401

Pass will be mailed to registrants.

YPhone: 616-331-3815

Fax: 616-331-3180

Email: harrmarn@gvsu.edu

Contact: Marnie Harris

Kalamazoo College

Light Fine Arts Building, Recital Hall

On the corner of Academy Street and Thompson

Kalamazoo 49006

St. Thomas More parking lot and street - information will be 
provided

NPhone: 269-337-7192

Fax: 269-337-7390

Email: becca.murphy@kzoo.edu

Contact: Becca Murphy

Kirtland Community College

Kirtland House Conference Center

10775 N Street Helen Road

Roscommon 48653

YPhone: 989-275-5000-310

Fax: 989-275-6789

Email: horndtca@kirtland.edu

Contact: Christin Horndt
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Lake Superior State University

Anchor Room Cisler Center

650 W Easterday Avenue

Sault Ste Marie 49783

Contact Financial Aid for temporary parking pass

NPhone: 906-635-2650

Fax: 906-635-6669

Email: Deborah Faust

Contact: Deborah Faust

Marygrove College

Madame Cadillac Main Dining Room

Detroit 48219

Visitor Lot

YPhone: 313-927-1553

Fax: 313-927-1533

Email: JWILSON1@MARYGROVE.EDU

Contact: Julie Wilson

Michigan State University

Kellogg Center

55 S. Harrison Road

East Lansing 48824

Phone: 517-432-6433

Fax: 517-432-1155

Email: Becerril@msu.edu

Contact: Sara Becerril

Michigan Tech University

Advanced Technology Development Center

1400 Townsend Drive

Houghton 49931

YPhone: 906-487-7622 or 1742

Fax: 906-487-3042

Email:

Contact: Bill Roberts

Mott Community College

Regional Technology Center, Room 1005 (Auditorium)

Flint 48503

Phone: 810-232-5535 or 232-4713

Fax: 810-762-5671

Email: Janette.cartegena@mcc.edu or 
Heather.coulman@mcc.edu

Contact: Janette Cartagena or Heather Coulman

North Central Michigan College

Library Building, conference rooms 1 & 2

1515 Howard Street

Petoskey 49770

NPhone: 231-348-6698

Fax: same as phone

Email: vpanoff@ncmich.edu

Contact: Virginia Panoff

Northern Michigan University

Harden Learning Resource Center (LRC) 109

Marquette 49855

Lot 28 Visitor Meters

NPhone: 906-227-2325

Fax: 906-227-2321

Email: lclifton@nmu.edu

Contact: Lara Clifton-Rice

Northwestern Michigan College

Parsons-Stulen Building Room 205

2600 Aero Park

Traverse City 49686

NPhone: 231-9952118

Fax: 231-995-1937

Email: lberlin@nmc.edu

Contact: Linda Berlin
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Southwestern Michigan Community College

Matthews Conference Center West

58900 Cherry Grove Road

Dowagiac 49047

MCC West is attached to the Library. Best entrance and 
parking lot to use os off of Cherry Grove Road.

NPhone: 269-782-1316

Fax: 269-783-2114

Email: sfintze@swmich.edu

Contact: Susan Fintze

St. Clair Co. Community College

Fine Arts Building Theater

323 Erie Street

Port Huron 48060

YPhone: 810-989-5539

Fax: 810-989-5774

Email: jcassar@sc4.edu

Contact: Jo Cassar

University of Michigan-Dearborn

Institute for Advanced Automotive Systems (IAVS) 
Borg-Warner Auditorium

4901 Evergreen

Dearborn 48128

Parking available across from IAVS in Lots E-2 and E-3; no 
pass needed

NPhone: 313-593-5300

Fax: 313-593-5313

Email: sfoster@umd.umich.edu

Contact: Sally Foster

Wayne State University

Welcome Center Auditorium

Woodward Avenue & Warren

Detroit 48202

Lot #6, located on Cass & Putnam, behind Welcome Center.  
Signs posted. Confirmation letter from WSU will serve as 
parking pass.

YPhone: 248-553-3848

Fax: 248-553-7733

Email: Ad6324@wayne.edu

Contact: Daisy Cordero

West Shore Community College

Administration ACB Café

3000 N Stiles Road

Scottville 49454

NPhone: 231-843-5913

Fax: 231-843-5913

Email: jmmurphy@westshore.edu

Contact: Juliann Murphy
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